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4.

[ ] HDSL uses Duplex transmission.
[ ]1HDSL is a symmetric DSL technologies.

[ 1 ADSL data rates also suffer dramatically as line length increases.

E0 POTS splitters CPE

ATU-R

Telephone set, FAX ...

[ ] Thetwo ADSL modems located at the EO and at the CPE are called ADSL

transmission unit (ATU) at the central office side (ATU-C) and ATU at the remote side (ATU-R),
respectively.

5.

6
7.
8.
9
1

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

[ 1G.Lite use low pass filter for voice and high pass filter for data traffic.
[ ]G/.Lite s a splitterless ADSL.

[ ] VDSL can operate both asymmetric and symmetric data rate.

[ ] ADSL2+ uses the same frequency spectrum as ADSL.

[ ] ADSL2+ has a higher bit rate than ADSL2.

. [__ 1 ADSL2+ has a higher bit rate than VDSL2.

Distance D

co

B x0SL Modem
[ ] The above picture is called ‘NEXT".
[ ] GbE uses 2 wire pairs in both directions simultaneously.
[ 110 GbE is used for backplane for blade servers
[ 110 GbE can operates on half duplex and full duplex.
[ ] The 10 Gigabit Media Independent Interface (XGMII) transfers data 32 bits at a time,
equivalent to four “lanes” of 8 bits plus 4 control bits (one per lane) and 1 clock bit.
[ ] GbE uses 64B/66B encoding.
[ 110GBASE-SR and 10GBASE-SW use short wavelength (850 nm) on multi-mode fiber.
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18. [ 140 GbE and 100 GbE support full duplex mode only.

19. [ 1100 GbE provides “Multilane Distribution (MLD)”, however, 40 GbE does not support
MLD.

20. [ 140 GbE and 100 GbE support backplane feature.
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